PRIVACY POLICY

Trash Ice Cream Inc.

Effective Date: May 22, 2024

We Value Your Privacy

At Trash Ice Cream, we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you visit our website www.trashicecream.com or interact with us online.

Information We Collect

- 1. Personal Information: We may collect personal information that you provide to us, such as your name, email address, phone number, and mailing address when you:
- Place an order
- Sign up for our newsletter
- Contact us through the website

2. Usage Data: We collect information about your interactions with our website, including your IP address, browser type, pages visited, time and date of visits, and other usage statistics.

How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To process and fulfill your orders
- To communicate with you regarding your orders or inquiries
- To send you promotional materials, newsletters, or special offers (if you have opted in)
- To improve our website, services, and customer experience
- To analyze usage patterns to enhance user experience

Cookies

Our website uses cookies to enhance your experience. A cookie is a small data file stored on your device. You can choose to accept or decline cookies through your browser settings.

Data Protection

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the Internet is 100% secure.

Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you
- Request corrections to any inaccurate information
- Opt-out of receiving promotional communications from us

To exercise these rights, please contact us at hello@trashicecream.com.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. Please review this policy periodically for updates.

TERMS OF USE

Effective Date: May 22, 2024

Welcome to Trash Ice Cream!

These Terms of Use govern your use of our website www.trashicecream.com. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with these terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our site.

Use of the Website

You may use our website only for lawful purposes and in accordance with these terms. You agree not to: - Use the site in any manner that violates any applicable federal, state, or local law or regulation - Use any automated system, including robots, spiders, or data mining tools, to access our site - Attempt to gain unauthorized access to any portion of the site or other systems or networks connected to it

Intellectual Property

All content, features, and functionality on this site, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, and software, are the exclusive property of [Ice Cream Shop Name] and are protected by applicable copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.

Disclaimer of Warranties

Our website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. [Ice Cream Shop Name] makes no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, regarding the availability, reliability, or accuracy of the website or its content.

Limitation of Liability

In no event shall [Ice Cream Shop Name] be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the website or your inability to access it.

Governing Law

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of [Your State], without regard to its conflict of law principles.

Changes to Terms of Use

We reserve the right to modify or update these Terms of Use at any time. You are encouraged to review these terms periodically for any changes.

Contact Information

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or Terms of Use, please contact us at hello@trashicecream.com.